

1990

Century Park Offices v. William R. Bireley : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Robert L. Moody; Taylor, Moody and Thorne; Attorneys for Appellee.

George A. Hunt; Elizabeth King; Snow, Christensen and Martineau; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Century Park Offices v. Bireley*, No. 900462 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1990).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/2871

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
POINT I	
THE TRIAL COURT'S DECISION, WITH RESPECT TO CENTURY PARK'S INTENT IN SERVING THE NOTICE TO PAY RENT OR QUIT, WAS A CONCLUSION OF LAW TO BE REVIEWED UNDER A CORRECTION OF ERROR STANDARD	3
POINT II	
THE DISTINCTIONS BETWEEN THE UTAH AND COLORADO UNLAWFUL DETAINER STATUTES ARE MEANINGLESS IN THIS CONTEXT	5
POINT III	
SINCE CENTURY PARK FAILED TO GIVE BIRELEY ANY INDICATION WHATEVER THAT IT INTENDED TO CONTINUE TO HOLD HIM RESPONSIBLE FOR RENT AFTER VACATION OF THE PREMISES, BIRELEY'S POSSESSORY RIGHT WAS EXTINGUISHED AND THE LEASE WAS TERMINATED	8
CONCLUSION	9
ADDENDA	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<u>Aigner v. Cowell Sales Co.</u> , 660 P.2d 907 (Colo. 1983) . . .	5, 6, 9
<u>Barlow v. Hoffman</u> , 103 Colo. 286, 86 P.2d 239 (1938)	6
<u>Executive House Bldg., Inc. v. Optimum Systems, Inc.</u> , 311 So.2d 604 (La. App. 1975)	8
<u>Zions First Nat'l Bank v. National Am. Title Ins. Co.</u> , 749 P.2d 651 (Utah 1988)	3
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 13-40-104(1)(d) (1973)	6
Utah Code Ann. § 78-36-3(1) (Supp. 1989)	7
